2/0/3

CH 840.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.		09/17/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChemWeb, Inc.	
Street Address:	84 Theobalds Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	de: WC1X 8RR	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101311	CHEMWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)429-7608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@reilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BIORAD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Reed Elsevier Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0623

900006291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Simonton			
Total Attachments: 1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0624

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, California 94547, owns and has used the CHEMWEB mark which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,101,311, and

WHEREAS, ChernWeb, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 84 Theobalds Road, London, UK, WC1X 8RR, desires to acquire said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the on-going business to which the mark pertains, the above-identified registration for the mark, and all causes of action for past infringement of the mark.

BIO-RAD LABORATORIES, INC.

Date: 9/17/0/

Name Sanford S. Wadler

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

SF 1253963 vI